## Little Valley Fee Structure 2023- All prices are shown in EC\$.

## 'Our TODDLER EXPLORERS' (2-3 years) Session Time 8.30am-2.30pm

<u>Days per Week</u>	<u>Cost per Day</u>	<u>Per Week</u>	<u>Per Month</u>
x 2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$693.33
x 3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$1040.00
x 4	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$1126.67
x 5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$1408.33

Pre-Booked extra hours are charged at **\$15.00** per hour, or part thereof, and are subject to availability and pre-booking. Any extra hours not pre-booked will be charged at **\$20.00** per hour, or part thereof.

## 'Our PRESCHOOL EXPLORERS' (3years +)

<u>Days per Week</u>	<u>Cost per Day</u>	<u>Per Week</u>	<u>Per Month</u>
x 2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$823.33
x 3	\$82.00	\$246.00	\$1066.00
x 4	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$1213.33
x 5	\$57.00	\$285.00	\$1235.00

Late collections after 5pm, when Little Valley closes, will be charged at \$20.00 per hour, or part thereof.

We politely advise you that we do not allow you to swap days on your regular booking. Should you wish to book an additional ad hoc day for any reason - these will be charged at \$98.00 per day which applies for both age groups and are subject to availability.

Please note our minimum session requirement is 2days. Our reason for this is that we firmly believe that this helps your child settle into the preschool environment and get the most out of their time with us.

Fees are due monthly, over a 12-month period as we are open all year round, excluding Public Bank Holidays and Christmas.

Should at any time your child will not be attending our Preschool, for example if you are going away on holiday, we are happy to offer you a <u>10%</u> discount for these days. We will require 6weeks notice, in writing to apply this to your account and the discount will show on the corresponding month that your child will be absent for.

We would prefer if you would pay your fees by direct transfer, however should you prefer to pay by cheque, please note that there will be a **\$15.00** admin fee for this facility.

Where there is more than one child from the same family attending the Preschool, a <u>10%</u> discount will be given and will be applied to the eldest child's fees.

Once you have registered your place with us your booking is guaranteed until your child leaves us to go to school. Any increase, or change in days, from your initial booking is subject to availability but we will give priority to our registered children over new bookings and will do our utmost to always accommodate your requirements. Should you wish to terminate your booking we will require 2months notice, in writing.